THE DATASHEET OF
IEQ0548D12
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
XP PowerIEQ05 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes

• Remote On/Off
• 3 Year Warranty
Dimensions:
IEQ05:
0.86 x 0.37 x 0.44” (21.8 x 9.3 x 11.2 mm)
5 Watt
Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(1,2) Maximum
capacitive load(3) Efficiency Model number
No load Full load
 4.5-18V
3V3 1075 mA
60 mA
390 mA 1000 μF 76% IEQ0512S3V3
5 V 1000 mA 515 mA 1000 μF 81% IEQ0512S05
12 V 417 mA 500 mA  220 μF 83% IEQ0512S12
15 V 334 mA 505 mA 100 μF 83% IEQ0512S15
24 V 209 mA 510 mA 100 μF 82% IEQ0512S24
±12 V ±209 mA 515 mA ±100 μF 81% IEQ0512D12
±15 V ±167 mA 510 mA ±47 μF 82% IEQ0512D15
9-36V
3V3 1075 mA
30 mA
195 mA 1000 μF 76% IEQ0524S3V3
5 V 1000 mA 255 mA 1000 μF 81% IEQ0524S05
12 V 417 mA 250 mA 220 μF 83% IEQ0524S12
15 V 334 mA 250 mA 100 μF 84% IEQ0524S15
24 V 209 mA 250 mA 100 μF 83% IEQ0524S24
±12 V ±209 mA 255 mA ±100 μF 82% IEQ0524D12
±15 V ±167 mA 255 mA ±47 μF 82% IEQ0524D15
18-75V
3V3 1075 mA
20 mA
95 mA 1000 μF 76% IEQ0548S3V3
5 V 1000 mA 130 mA 1000 μF 80% IEQ0548S05
12 V 417 mA 125 mA 220 μF 83% IEQ0548S12
15 V 334 mA 125 mA 100 μF 84% IEQ0548S15
24 V 209 mA 125 mA 100 μF 82% IEQ0548S24
±12 V ±209 mA 125 mA ±100 μF 82% IEQ0548D12
±15 V ±167 mA 125 mA ±47 μF 83% IEQ0548D15
XP PowerIEQ05 Series
www.xppower.com 2
DC-DC Converter
Input